



Ingredients

WHEAT flour, margarine (vegetable fat (palm) and oil (rape, oat) 80 %, water, flavouring substance), sugar, EGGS, cherry jam 6,21% (cherries 66%, sugar, citric acid, potassium sorbate, modified starch), CREAM, sugar powder, baking powder, vanilla sugar.

Allergens

Nutritional value (100g)

Energy value	392,1 Kcal
Fat	17,6 g
Of which saturates	9,6 g
Carbohydrate	50,9 g
Of which sugars	19,8 g
Protein	6,8 g
Salt	0,56 g